TIMEKEEPER SUMMARY

March 25, 2002 - December 19, 2003

Name of Position of] Bar Admissions / Area of Date Started| Hourly Billing {Hourly Billing| Hourly Total Total
Professional the Memberships Cencentration with MWE | Rate March, |Rate October,| Billing Billed Compensation
Person Applicant 2002 - 2002 - Rate Hours
September September | October
2002 2003 2003 To
Date
Joseph E. Partner Massachusetis Bar | Labor, employ-ment| April, 1999 $510.00 $515.00 $555.00 463.00 $230,135.00
O'Leary fadmitted 1970); and OSHA
lllinois Bar {admitted
1974); New York Bar
fadmitted 1979)
Scott Faust Partner Massachusetts Bar | Labar, employ-ment| April, 1995 $445.00 $455.00 $485.00 183.65 $77.553.50
{admitted 1985} and OSHA
Dean Gramlich Partner | illincis Bar (admitted Bankruptcy and | September, $385.00 $385.00 $385.00 725.70 $278,817.00
1985); Trial Bar of the |  crediters’ rights 1933
Neorthern District of
llinais fadmitted
2000}
Andrew Liazos Partner Massachusetts Bar | Employee Berefits jAugust, 1994 $440.00 $465.00 44 90 $13,135.00
{admitted 1990},
Maine Bar {admitted
1993)
Raymond Partner Dictrict of Columbia | Anti-trust and Trade| Feburary, | Not Applicable $570.00 11.60 $6,612.00
Jacobsen, Jr. Bar {admitted 1975} Regulation 1997
Paul Hamburger,| Partner Dictrict of Columbia | Employee Benefits 1994 Mot Applicable $525.00 14.90 57.822350
PC. Bar (admitted 1985);
Michigan Bar
fadmitted 1983
Ellen Partner District of Columbia Environmental January, | Mot Applicable $455.00 15.80 $7.234.50
Tenenbaum {admitted 1931}, Affairs 1996
Virginiz Bar {admitted
1930)
John Biek Fartner Chio Bar (admitted Tax January, $420.00 $450.00 4.20 $1,770.00
19877 linois Bar 1994
{admitted 1994}
® 9 o ® @ ® ® ® ® L




MName of Position of| Bar Admissions / Area of Date Started] Hourly Billing [Hourly Billing| Hourly Total Total
Professional the Memberships Concentration with MWWE | Rate March, |Rate October,| Billing Bitled Compensation
Person Applicant 2002 - 2002 - Rate Hours
September | September | October
2002 2003 2003 To
Date
Steven Hull Pariner Employee Benefits &)August, 2000 $580.00 Mot Applicable Mot 1.10 $638.00
Pensions, Executive Applicable
Compensation,
London
Meal White, P.C.| Partner lllinois Bar (admitted Corporate May, 1987 | Mot Applicable $505.00 Not 10.10 $5,100.50
19¥¢7 Applicable
Charles Kerby Partner District of Columbia | Employee Benefits Mot Applicable $525.00 Mot 19.50 310,237.50
{admitted 19738) Applicable
Daphne Trotter |  Partner District of Columbia Environmentat July, 1996 | Mot Applicable $450.00 Mot 18.890 $8,955.00
(admitted 1991) Affairs Applicable
Joel Grosberg Partner District of Columbia | Anti-trust and Trade | January, Mot Applicable $370.00 Not 0.80 $296.00
and New York Regulation 1989 Applicable
Mathan Coco Partner District of lllincis Distressed September, | Mot Applicable | Not Applicable] $410.00 010 $41.00
{admitted 1996} Transactions and 4998
Bankruptcy
Miles Hughes | Associate | Northern District of Distressed September, | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | $360.00 24.00 $8,840.00
llinois, Fastern Transactions and 2003
District of Michigan, Bankruptoy
and Norther and
Southem Districts of
Florida {1997)
Heather Egan | Associate | Massachuselts Bar Triat June, 2000 $230.00 $265.00 Mot 102.90 $25,843.50
Sussman (admitted 2001) Applicable
Sylvia Kratky | Associate | Massachusetts Bar Trial Jung, 2000 | Not Applicable $265.00 Mot 2.00 $530.00
{admitted 2001) Applicable
@ @ @ ® ® @ ® L L




Name of Position of | Bar Admissions [ Area of Date Started| Hourdy Billing |Hourdy Billing] Hourly Total Total
Professional the Memberships Concentration with MWE | Rate March, |Rate October,| Billing Billed Compensation
Person Applicant 2002 - 2002 - Rate Hours
September September | October
2002 2002 2003 To
Date
Mahsin Associate | (llinois Bar {admitted Corporate April, 20600 $275.00 $310.00 Not 33.70 $9,547 .50
Khambati 2000); Arizona Bar Applicable
fadmitted 1898)
Denis Cleary Associate | Massachusetts Bar Corporate September, $195.00 Mot Applicable Mot 32.50 $6,337.50
{adrmitted 2002} 2001 Applicabie
iristin Sostowskl] Associate | Massachusetts Bar Trial September, | Not Applicable $235.00 Mot 710 $1,668.50
{admitted 2002} 2001 Applicable
Michael Graham | Associate lllinois Bar and Employee Benefits | Apnl, 2000 | Not Applicable $275.00 Mot 0.20 $55.00
Indiana Bar {admiited Applicable
in 1835}
John Hammond | Associate | lllincis Bar {admitted Corporate June, 2002 F220.00 Mot Applicable Mot 580 $1.232.00
2002) Applicable
Joseph Eckhardt| Associate | New York State Bar § Anti-trust and Trade| October, | Mot Applicable $210.00 Mot 13.60 $2 856.00
{admitted 2003} Regulation 2003 Applicable
Andraw Hoh Economic September, | Not Applicable $290.00 Mot 30.50 $8.845.00
Research 15998 Applicable
Analyst
Terrance Brown | Law Clerk March, 1393 $120.00 $120.00 $130.00 2890 33,650.00
Joseph Project March, 2001 $105.00 $105.00 Not 21180 $22 . 218.00
Ambroson Assistant Applicable
Erika Staggs Project iay, 1986 | Not Applicable $115.00 Mot 1.60 $188.00
Assigtant Applicable
Michelle Gast Project July, 2002 | Mot Applicable $125.00 Mot 1.50 $187.50
Assistant Applicable
@ & L & @ L 4 & @ ® @




Name of Position of| Bar Admissions / Area of Date Started, Hourly Billing |Houry Billing| Hourly Total Total
Professional the Memberships Concentration with MWE | Rate March, |Rate October,| Billing Billed Compensation
Person Applicant 2002 - 2002 - Rate Hours
September September | October
2002 2003 2003 To
D
Mike McMillan | Inter-Library June, 1885 | Not Applicable $110.00 [ [} 0.30 £33.00
Coordinator Applicable
Byron White Law Clerk August, 2002 $125.00 $125.00 Mot 23.40 $2.925.00
‘ Applicable
Kathening Legal September, | Not Applicable $165.00 Mot 0.30 $49.50
McParttand Assistant 2000 Agplicable
Eugene Legal May, 1995 $145.00 Mot Applicable| $155.00 10.50 $1,546.50
Fleischer Assistant
Katherine Legai August, 2000 $110.00 Not Applicable Mot 5.80 $616.00
Sacksteder Assistant Applicable
Luis Torres  (Law Clerk Cctober, $125.00 Mot Applicable Mot 070 $87.50
1599 Applicable
John Duval Research Jun-87 $110.00 $110.00 $120.00 1.00 $114.50
Michael Bradtke | Computer Apr-01 $105.00 $110.00 $115.00 1.80 $198.00
Automation
Librarian
Lirita Brown Project Not Applicable | Not Applicablet $115.00 0.50 $57.50
Assistant
Grand Totals; 2,063.15 $754,774.50

* Some Fees Bilfed at Half






